### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Francis MacDougall	10/03/2001
Evan Hildreth	10/03/2001

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GestureTek, Inc.
Street Address:	360 Lexington Avenue
Internal Address:	3rd Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11932869	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2027835070

Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: David E. A. Jordan

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12121-003003
.1	11

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bridgette L. Breeze

Total Attachments: 3

source=12121003003assgnment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020067 FRAME: 0914

500390998

CH \$40.00

source=12121003003assgnment#page2.tif source=12121003003assgnment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020067 FRAME: 0915



PAGE

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "JESTERTEK, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "JESTERTEK, INC." TO "GESTURETEK, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2005, AT 5:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3244984 8100

050244994

Warriet Smith Windson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3770547

DATE: 03-28-05 PATENT

**REEL: 020067 FRAME: 0916** 

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:17 FM 03/24/2005 FILED 05:27 FM 03/24/2005 SRV 050244994 - 3244984 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF JESTERTEK, INC.

Jestertek, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby cartifics:

1. That the Corporation's Board of Directors has duly proposed, declared advisable and adopted and approved the following resolution:

RESOLVED, that Article I of the Corporation's Cestificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in full as follows:

"The name of the corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation") is GestureTek, Inc."

2. That the proposed amendment has been duly adopted and approved by written consent of the stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation to be duly seknowledged and signed by its duly authorized officer in accordance with the provisions of Section 103 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware on this 15 day of Maca., 2005.

JESTERTEK, INC.

incout John Vincent President

PATENT REEL: 020067 FRAME: 0917

Attorney Docket No.: 12121-003001

#### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, EVAN HILDRETH of 171 Lees Avenue, #806, Ottawa, Ontario K1S 5P3 Canada and FRANCIS MACDOUGALL of 221 Fourth Avenue, Ottawa, Ontario K1S 2L7 Canada, hereby assign to: JESTERTEK, INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at: 151 Bristol Drive, Woodbury, NY 11797; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled MULTIPLE CAMERA CONTROL SYSTEM, filed September 26, 2001, and assigned U.S. Serial Number \_\_\_\_\_, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

lean Wille	Def 3/2001
Inventor: EVAN HILDRETH	Date
Pira	Uct 2/2em
Witness	Date
David Wilgun	Oct3/2001
Witness	Date
Djull.	Oct 3/2001
Inventor FRANCIS MACDOUGALL	Date
J. J. Jung	<u>Oct 2 /2ay</u> Date
Witness	Date
Dunid Wilan	Ort 3/2001

Witness

RECORDED: 11/05/2007

PATENT REEL: 020067 FRAME: 0918

Date